Original Title Page

N. T. A. No. 1

No supplement to this tariff will be issued except for the purpose of canceling the tariff unless specifically authorized by the Authority.

Additions to, changes in and elimination from this tariff will be in loose leaf form.

C. H. Destination, Inc dba CHD Limousine Service CPCN 1120

CHARTER SERVICE, TARIFF 1

Naming

CHARGES AND RATES AND RULES AND REGULATIONS

For

THE TRANSPORTATION OF PASSENGERS AND THEIR BAGGAGE

ln

CHARTER LIMOUSINE SERVICE

Between

POINTS AND PLACES WITHIN CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

ISSUED: <u>July 17, 2013</u>

ISSUED BY

C. H. Destination, Inc dba CHD Limousine Service 3525 West Hacienda Avenue Las Vegas, NV 89118 **EFFECTIVE:**

ACCEPTED

AUG 0 9 2013

First Revised Original Page 1

N. T. A. No. 1

C. H. Destination, Inc dba CHD Limousine Service CPCN 1120

Upon receipt of new revised pages a check mark must be placed opposite the "Correction Number" (shown below) corresponding to number shown in the lower left-hand corner of the new or changed page. If correction numbers are properly checked as received, check marks will appear in consecutive order without omission. However, if check marks indicate that a new revised page has not yet been received, request should be made at once to the issuing carrier for a copy of the revised page.

	CHECK	KING SHEET FOR	TARIFF	
1+*	11	21	31	41
2	12	22	32	42
3	13	23	33	43
4	14	24	34	44
5	15	25	35	45
6	16	26	36	46
7	17	27	37	47
8	18	28	38	48
9	19	29	39	49
10	20	30	40	50

EXPLANATION OF ABBREVIATIONS AND OTHER REFERENCE MARKS

No-----Number
N. T. A.-----Number
Doing Business As

+-----Addition

*-----Change

Nev. or NV -----Nevada

◆-----Increase •------Reduction

§-----Change, neither increase nor reduction

ISSUED: August 23, 2013

ISSUED BY

C. H. Destination, Inc dba CHD Limousine Service 3525 West Hacienda Avenue Las Vegas, NV 89118

EFFECTIVE:

ACCEPTED

OCT 1 7 2013

Nevada maispuriation Authority Las Vegos, Nevada

BAGGAGE

Hand baggage, not to exceed 2 pieces and not to exceed 100 pounds in weight for each person will be carried. No baggage other than hand baggage will be carried on any trip. Carrier will not be liable for loss or damage to baggage or contents thereof unless occasioned by lack of reasonable care on its part for a maximum liability of \$250.00 for the loss of, or damage to any single piece of baggage including its contents.

ISSUED: <u>July 17,2013</u>

from the pickup location to the drop off location.

Issued By
C. H. Destination, Inc
dba CHD Limousine Service
3525 West Hacienda Avenue
Las Vegas, NV 89118

ACCEPTED EFFECTIVE: AUG 0 9 2013

Nevada Transportation Authority Las Vegas, Nevada

30

C. H. Destination, Inc. dba CHD Limousine Service **CPCN 1120**

Charter Service Tariff 1

RULES AND REGULATIONS	ITÉM
CHILDREN – UNACCOMPANIED No person under the age of 18 will be permitted to take part in service, unless a parent, guardian or other responsible adult accompanies the minor. We define as an adult any person who is 18 years of age, or older, who is responsible for the care and supervision of the child during the service.	35
LIABILITY The corrier will not be liable for delays counsed by an act of Cod, mublic enemy, sutherity of lays.	
The carrier will not be liable for delays caused by an act of God, public enemy, authority of law, quarantine, riots, strikes, force majeure, accidents, breakdowns, bad conditions of the road, storms, and other conditions beyond its control; and, does not guarantee to arrive at or depart from any point at a specified time. The carrier will endeavor to maintain the schedule submitted by its agent or employee; and, over routes indicated, but the same is not guaranteed.	
If any act of God, public enemy, authority of law, quarantine, perils of navigation, riots, strikes, the hazards or dangers incident to the state of war, accidents, breakdowns, bad conditions of the road, storms, and other conditions beyond its control make it, in the opinion of the carrier, inadvisable to operate its equipment either from the point of origin or any point en route, the carrier shall not be liable therefor, or be caused to be held for damages for any reason whatsoever.	40
CLAIMS (NIAC 706 222)	
CLAIMS (NAC 706.333) A claim for lost or damaged baggage must be submitted within 7 days after the lost or damage is discovered. Within 14 days after receipt of the claim, the carrier shall (a) Compensate the shipper; or (b) Deliver to the shipper a written denial of the claim. 3. A denial of a claim may be appealed by the shipper to the Nevada Transportation Authority.	50
OBJECTIONABLE PERSON	
The driver of the vehicle shall have the right to refuse to carry any person or require any passenger to leave the vehicle if the person or passenger is intoxicated, unruly or who is believed to be under the influence of narcotics.	60
ANUMALO	
ANIMALS Animals, other than "Seeing Eye Dogs" will not be carried.	70
PASSENGER AGENT	
Carrier may elect to appoint as its agent any organization, firm, corporation, motel, hotel, or legal gaming operation, who individually or collectively, desire to obtain Limousine transportation service between one or more common points for the collection of all applicable charges and remittance thereof direct to carrier without individual passenger fare collection by the carrier.	80
ACCEPTED	-
ACCEPTED ACCEPTED ACCEPTED	

ISSUED: July 17, 2013

EFFECTIVE:

ISSUED BY

C. H. Destination, Inc dba CHD Limousine Service 3525 West Hacienda Avenue Las Vegas, NV 89118

AUG 0 9 2013

Original Page 4 N. T. A	. No. 1
C. H. Destinations, Inc.	ITEM
dba CHD Limousine Service	
CPCN 2011 Charter Service Tariff 1	
Charter Service Tariii 1	
·	
RULES AND REGULATIONS	
NON DISCRIMINATION	
Carrier will not refuse service to anyone because of race, creed, sex or national origin.	90
CANCELLATION FEES A cancellation with less than twenty-four (24) hours notice is not refundable. Carrier will charge a cancellation fee in the event that the request for services is cancelled with less than twenty-four (24) hours from the time the service is scheduled to commence. The cancellation fee will equal the full service originally requested. Cancellation fees will apply for service cancelled for major holidays, large sporting events and citywide sold out periods as shown on Original Page 4a.	100
REFUNDS Service requested must be cancelled by the booking party with a minimum of twenty-four hours notice in order to receive a full refund. Cancellation with less than twenty four hours (24) is not refundable. Exception: No refunds will be issued even with 24 hour notice for cancellations of service for major holidays, large events such as championship boxing matches and periods when city is sold out as shown on Original Page 4a.	
SEAT BELTS All passengers will be required to fasten the vehicle's seat belts any time the vehicle is in motion. Carrier reserves the right to refuse service to anyone who cannot, or will not wear a seat belt.	110
SMOKING POLICY Smoking will not be permitted in any of the carrier's vehicles.	120

ISSUED: July 17, 2013

EFFECTIVE:

ISSUED BY

C. H. Destination, Inc dba CHD Limousines Service 3525 West Hacienda Ave. Las Vegas, NV 89118 ACCEPTED

AUG 0 9 2013

C. H. Destinations. Inc. dba CHD Limousine Service **CPCN 2011**

Charter Service Tariff 1 **RULES AND REGULATIONS**

Rule 100 Continued:

Classes of State Holidays:

January 1st – New Year's Day

3rd Monday in January - Martin Luther King Jr's Birthday

3rd Monday in February – Presidents Day

Last Monday in May - Memorial Day

July 4th Independence Day

1st Monday in September – Labor Day

Last Friday in October - Nevada Day

November 11th - Veteran's Day

4th Thursday in November - Thanksgiving Day

December 25th – Christmas Day When January 1st, November 11th or December 25th falls on a Saturday, the proceeding Friday is the observed holiday. If these days fall on Sunday the following Monday is the observed holiday.

Classes of Holidays:

February 14th - Valentine's Day February - Mardigras Day March - St. Patrick's Day March/April - Easter Sunday May - Mothers Day June - Fathers Day October - Halloween

Classes of Special Events:

New Years Eve

EDC (Electric Daisy Carnival

High School Proms & Homecomings

NASCAR

NFR (National Finals Rodeo)

All events forecasted by the LVCVA (Las Vegas Convention and Visitors Authority) with an estimated visitor account of 60,000 people or more a the time of booking.

ISSUED: July 17, 2013

ISSUED BY

C. H. Destination, Inc dba CHD Limousine Service 3525 West Hacienda Ave. Las Vegas, NV 89118



AUG 0 9 2013

NTA No 1

Page 5

CPCN No. 1120

CH Destination, Inc. Dba CH Limousine Service CPCN 1120

Application

Charges shown in this section for Charter Service cover ground transportation points and places within Clark County, Nevada

Charter Service will be conducted over paved, oil macadam roads, or roads over which carrier's equipment can be operated with safety and without undue wear.

Charter Service Rates and Charges

Equipment Description Plus Driver	Hourly Charges
7 – Passenger (including Driver) Standard Manufactured Va	an
Minimum charge – One Hour	\$45.00
Each additional one-half hour or less	\$22.50
**Minimum charge – One Hour	\$39.00
**Each additional one-half hour or less	\$20.00
+*14 Passenger (including Driver) Standard Manufactured	Van
Minimum Charge – One Hour	\$49.00
Each additional one-half hour or less	\$24.50
**Minimum charge – One Hour	\$45.00
**Each additional one-half hour or less	\$23.00

- **Requires usage by customer or agent (as defined in original Page 3) of 100 hours or more in any calendar month.
- +*LAS Airport AVI FEE Applicable upon arrival.....\$8.00 per trip
- +*Airport Vehicle Search Fee: A \$5.00 per vehicle per security check will apply to all charter service where the carrier is required to pay an airport vehicle search fee to the Clark County Department of Aviation.
- +*Airport Meet & Greet Fee: A fee of \$25.00 will apply per charter whenever a customer requests the driver to meet them at the baggage claim area with a sign and assist with their luggage, and escort them to the vehicle.

Issued: June 20, 2018	CH Destination, Inc. Dba CH Limousine Service	Effective ACCEPTED JUL 2 6 2018
	3525 West Hacienda Ave. Las Vegas, NV 89118	Nevada Transportation Authority Las Vegas, Nevada

C. H. Destinations, Inc dba CHD Limousine Service CPCN 1120

Original Page 6

N.T.A. No.# 1

FUEL SURCHARGE TABLE AND RULES

The following Fuel Surcharge Rules will apply to carriers who are authorized to provide charter service by limousine and who are authorized to charge and collect a fuel surcharge:

- 1. The price of regular and diesel fuel is an amount equal to the retail price per gallon of regular and diesel fuel effective for the 25th calendar day of the immediately preceding month determined according to the United States Department of Energy (DOĖ), Energy Information Administration (EIA) survey on Weekly Retail Gasoline and Diesel Prices, Regular Grade West Coast (PADD 5) and Weekly Retail Gasoline and Diesel Prices, Diesel, All Types West Coast (PADD 5). The prices may be obtained by calling the DOE, EIA at (202) 586-8800 or via the DOE, EIA website at www.eia.doe.gov, via the "Petroleum" link.
- 2. If the 25th day of the calendar month is a Federal holiday, the fuel price will be determined based on the stated DOE price available on the next subsequent business day.
- 3. The DOE fuel price obtained will then be indexed based on the matrix set forth below to determine the fuel surcharge. The fuel surcharge will apply for all charter limousine transportation beginning on the 1st day of the following month and will remain in effect through the last day of that calendar month.
- 4. The fuel surcharge will be added on an hourly basis utilizing the matrix set forth below. The resulting charge is in addition to all other applicable transportation charges.

When the DOE Fuel Price Per Gallon	The Fuel Surcharge that becomes effective on the 1st
reported on the 25 th of the month is:	day of the following month is:
\$2.25 - \$2.74	\$2.00
\$2.75 - \$3.24	\$3.00
\$3.25 - \$3.74	\$4.00
\$3.75 - \$4.24	\$5.00
\$4.25 - \$4.74	\$6.00
\$4.75 - \$5.24	\$7.00
\$5.25 - \$5.74	\$8.00
\$5.75 - \$6.24	\$9.00
\$6.25 - \$6.74	\$10.00

NOTE 1: The fuel surcharge that is applicable for a given month must be passed along to all customers.

NOTE 2: The fuel surcharge must be shown separately from the charter revenue on carrier transportation documents for the purpose of identifying the amount as special fuel-related revenue.

C. H. Destination, Inc	ACCEPTED
3525 West Hacienda Avenue	AUG 0 9 2013
200 1 0 3 00, 111 00 110	Nevada Transportation Authority Las Vegas, Nevada
	dba CHD Limousine Service